
Metropolitan Washington Airports Authority

Monthly Air Traffic Summary Report
Ronald Reagan Washington National Airport

August  2005  -  July   2006

Enplaned Deplaned Total Year Ago % ChangeDescription    

Domestic
International
Transborder

Domestic
International
Transborder

Aircraft Operations

-      2.5
-      0.6
-     19.0

       6.4
       0.0
      58.7

 162,699
 1,034
 4,818

 100,955
 0

 2,761

 166,814
 1,040
 5,949

 94,921
 0

 1,740

Grand Total - Aircraft Operations  275,537

Passengers

Total - Air Carrier

Total - Regional

 168,551

 103,716

 173,803

 96,661

-      3.0

       7.3

Scheduled
Chartered

Scheduled
Chartered

Scheduled
Chartered

Total - Domestic Air Carrier

Total - International Air Carrier

Total - Transborder Air Carrier

 7,325,036

 47,289

 94,052

 7,325,033
 3

 47,289
 0

 94,052
 0

       3.0
-     98.5

      21.4
       0.0

-      6.7
       0.0

 14,646,721
 7

 96,041
 0

 190,314
 0

 14,219,197
 480

 79,130
 0

 204,066
 0

 7,321,688
 4

 48,752
 0

 96,262
 0

 7,321,692

 48,752

 96,262

 14,646,728

 96,041

 190,314

 14,219,677

 79,130

 204,066

       3.0

      21.4

-      6.7

 263,654  261,735        0.7
 8,613  8,729 -      1.3

 272,267  270,464        0.7Total - Commercial 

Domestic
Transborder

Commercial:

General Aviation
Military

 2,895
 375

 3,001
 278

-      3.5
      34.9

Non-Commercial:

 273,743        0.7

 3,270  3,279 -      0.3Total - Non-Commercial 

Commercial:

Non-Commercial:

Domestic  8,967,879  9,018,020  16,827,860        6.9 17,985,899
 185,719  188,583  334,117       12.0 374,302Transborder

Total - Commercial  9,153,598  9,206,603  18,360,201  17,161,977        7.0

Total - Non-Commercial  2,231  2,259  4,490  7,599 -     40.9

 708
 3,782

 0
 7,599

     100.0
-     50.2

 354
 1,905

 354
 1,877

Grand Total - Passengers  18,364,691  17,169,576        7.0 9,208,862 9,155,829

Total - Air Carrier  7,466,377  7,466,706  14,933,083  14,502,873        3.0

Air Carrier:

Regional:

General Aviation
Military

Commercial:

Air Carrier Domestic:

Air Carrier International:

Air Carrier Transborder:

Commercial:

Total - Regional  1,687,221  1,739,897  3,427,118  2,659,104       28.9

Domestic
International
Transborder

 1,642,843
 0

 44,378

 1,696,328
 0

 43,569

 3,339,171
 0

 87,947

 2,608,183
 0

 50,921

      28.0
       0.0

      72.7

Regional:
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Domestic
International
Transborder

Domestic
International
Transborder

 1,116
 0
 5

 2,717
 13
 2

 1,741
 0
 1

 2,564
 4
 0

 1,076
 0
 4

 1,462
 0
 0

 40
 0
 2

 1,255
 13
 2

-     35.9
-     57.7
     290.8

       5.9
     237.9
   4,748.7

 1,121

 2,731

 1,743

 2,568

Mail:

Freight + Express:

 1,080

 1,462

 41

 1,269

-     35.6

       6.4

Grand Total - Cargo  3,852  4,310 2,542 1,311 -     10.6

 3,832  4,305 2,538 1,294Domestic
 20  5

-     11.0
     282.1 4 16

TonnesCargo -

Transborder

Mail Plus Freight + Express:

NOTE: Figures may not sum to total due to rounding. 

Mail:

Freight + Express:
Total -

Total -




